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DOC NO. U-2138-95-286

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )

OF SOUTH MOUNTAIN WATER COMPANY )

FOR APPROVAL OF A CROSS- CONNECTION ) ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE
) :
)
)

TARLFE- NUMBER ‘;.etgf;

A requeét to close the above-referenced matter was filed on
July 19, 1995, by Lori Hoover, Compliance/Tariff Specialist for the
Utilities Division. By memo, dated July 19, 1995, this tariff was
approved by staff on July 19, 1995.

An Administrative Closure Number has been assigned to this
matter which officially closes the docket. This is not a signed

order of the Commission. It is for record keeping purpdses only.

If you have any duestions regarding this matter, please

contact me at (602) 542-3477.

Administ;;if@e ClosurgNumpber issued
on this = ay of 1995.

Oriess Dhacticit

Carmen Madrid
Administrative Assistant II
Docket Control Center
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A copy of the foregoing Administrative C%fsure was maii:@)to
U

el 50 =2

the following by the Docket Control Center on

1995.

Mr. Frank Aguirre
South Mountain Water Company
Post Office Box 10378

- Casa Grande, Arizona 85230

Gary Yaquinto, Director
Utilities Division

1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Paul Bullis, Chief Legal Counsel
Legal Division

1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Jerry Rudibuagh, Chief Hearing Officer
Hearing Division

1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

b

ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE NO.CfSézfzf§/
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‘U. S. WEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

véljggiﬂﬁiiﬁﬁﬁﬂ)

BEFORE THE ARIZONA WB COMMISSION

Arizona Corporation Commission

RENZ D. JENNINGS

Chairman 0CT 2 0 1995
MARCIA WEEKS _
Commissioner -
CARL J. KUNASEK DOCKETEDBY | ]
Commissioner -

SUN HEALTH CORPORATION, DOCKET NO. ¥-1051-95-277

COMPLAINANT, ADMINISTRATIVE Z?OSURE

NUMBERN‘f;Q?:EES

Vs

RESPONDENT.

A request to dismiss the above-referenced complaint was filed
on October 16, 1995, by Randy Jackson, Complainant. By memo, dated
October 17, 1995, the Hearing Division, 1is in agreement with the

request to dismiss.

An Administrative Closure Number has been assigned to this

matter which officially closes the docket. This is not a sidned

order of the Commission. It is for record keeping purposes only.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please

contact me at (602) 542-3477.

Adminis%iﬁg' e Closure Number issued
on this day of 1995.

Carmen Madrid

Administrative Assistant IT
Docket Control Center




10
11
12
13
14]
15
16
17
18

19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Docket No. F-1051-85-277
Page 2

A copy of the foregoing Administrative Closure was mailed to

the following by the Docket Control Center on

0)@%070 , 1995,

Gary Lane
U S West Communications

Inc.

5090 North 40th Street, Room 425

Phoenix, Arizona 85018

Randy Jackson
13180 North 103rd Drive
P. 0. Box 1278
Sun City, Arizona 85372

Gary Yaquinto, Director
Utilities Division

1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Paul Bullis, Chief Legal Counsel

Legal Division
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Jerry Rudibaugh, Chief Hearing Officer

Hearing Division
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, ~Arizona 85007

BY:

ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE NO. 5272 i i'




